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Committee Charge 
The committee will identify and address issues pertaining to University personnel policies, including 
equal employment practices and affirmative action; the development and administration of the 
budgetary and planning activities of the University; and matters related to libraries, computing, and 
telecommunications. 
 
Committee Members 2021-2022 

 
Member    Campus    Email  
Gloria Bobbie   Plattsburgh   bobbiegj@plattsburgh.edu 
Jonathan Chausovsky  Fredonia    jonathan.chausovsky@fredonia.edu 
David Ecker   Stony Brook   david.ecker@stonybrook.edu 
Ken Fujiuchi   Buffalo State   fujiuck@buffalostate.edu 
Lori Hoepner (Chair)  Downstate   lori.hoepner@downstate.edu  
Mark Meirowitz   Maritime   mmeirowitz@sunymaritime.edu  
Meg Reitz   Geneseo     reitzm@geneseo.edu  
Ron Sarner   Polytechnic Institute  ron@sunyit.edu  
Kabel Stanwicks   University at Albany  kstanwicks@albany.edu  
 
SUNY Staff Liaison 
Mark McBride   SUNY Admin   mark.mcbride@suny.edu  

  
Summary of Committee Actions since Winter Plenary 
 

• Best Practices Report for Search Committee Formation –  
▪ Review of all campus websites conducted 
▪ Working on next steps 

• Continued discussion of budget priorities/differential tuition conversations with Presidents – 
collaboration with CGLs 

• Process for professional staff advancement resolution – collaboration with Communications 
Committee – planned for Fall 2022 Plenary submission 

• Reviewed Operations Committee role in Excelsior Scholarship changes vs. retention rates 
▪ Possible resolution next AY 

• New business: budgetary concerns regarding plethora of videoconference software and using 
buying power of SUNY 

 
Requests to UFS Senators from committee: 
 

• Review “SUNY search practices on web” document and provide any non-confidential documents 
from their campuses that can add to existing information. 

 
Anticipated upcoming actions/accomplishments: 

• Resolution: Costs of Administration Study – to be presented at Spring Plenary 2022 


